

1st and final bill

1

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:-	construction of road from Madanpur to Azamgarh				
Agency:	Rajesh Kumar Rajopatti, Sitamarhi				
Aggt. no:	17 MBD 2020-21				
D.O.S:-	07-08-2020				
D.O.C:-	06-05-2021 → 06-08-2021 vide letter no-1185 dt-08/04/21 C.E-04 Rwd				
	Abstract of cost				

1/1	clearing and grubbing the road land by manual means				
Qty. vide MB					
3076 Page-2			0.90 Hct.		
@ Rs. 49496.70/Hct.				Rs. 44547=00	
2/2	Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulder				
Qty. vide M.B					
3076, Page-15			1890.00 m ³		
@ Rs. 176.75/m ³				Rs. 334057=00	
3/3	providing laying spreading and compacting stone agg. of WBM-II				
Qty. vide M.B					
3076, Page-7			59.974 m ³		
@ Rs. 3583.11/m ³				Rs. 214893=00	

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4) providing laying spreading and compacting stone appg. of specific size of WBM III					
Qty. vide M.B 3076 Page-13			159.39	m ³	
@ Rs. 3322.72/m ³					Rs. 529608
5) providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS ₁)					
Qty. vide M.B 3076, Page-16			2125.20	m ²	
@ Rs. 41.21/m ²					Rs. 87579.00
6) providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS ₁)					
Qty. vide M.B 3076 Page-16			3495.20	m ²	
Qty. vide M.B 3076, Page-18			13426.225	m ²	
		Qty.:-	16921.425	m ²	
@ Rs. 13.97/m ²					Rs. 236392.00
7) providing laying and rolling of close graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thick					
Qty. vide M.B 3076 Page-16			2150.195	m ²	
@ Rs. 197.60/m ²					Rs. 424875.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
8/8 P/L Semi dense bituminous conc. over prepared surface					
Qty. vide MB 3076 Page-19				347.57 m ³	
@ Rs. 10072.19/m ³					Rs. 3500791=00
9/9 P/L RCC M15 grade Km. stone					
Qty. vide MB 3076, Page-19				5.00 nos.	
@ Rs. 2409.40/no.					Rs. 12047=00
10/10 P/L RCC M15 grade 200mm stone					
Qty. vide MB 3076 Page-19				18.00 nos.	
@ Rs. 646.07/no.					Rs. 11629=00
11/ P/L of retro-reflectised 600mm equilateral & triangle Informatory L/R curve board					
Qty. vide MB 3076, Page-19				14.00 nos.	
@ Rs. 3616.75/no.					Rs. 50634=00
12/2 P/L of retro-reflectised 600mm circular caution board					
Qty. vide MB 3076, Page-19				2 nos.	
@ Rs. 4842.43/no.					Rs. 9685=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
13/13 > P/A of retro reflectorised 600mm X 450 mm rectangular school/place (informatory) sign board					
Qty. vide M.B. 3076, Page-20			4.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 476.97/mo.					Rs. 18868.00
14/14 > P/F RCC M/s grade boundary pillar					
Qty. vide H.B. 3076, Page-20			68.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 493.46/mo.					Rs. 33555.00
15/15 > planting of trees by the road side					
Qty. vide H.B. 3076, Page-20			180.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 800.30/mo					Rs. 144054.00
16/16 > Prov. and laying of hot applied thermoplastic Comp. over bituminous surface					
Qty. vide M.B. 3076, Page-20			738.80 m ²		
@ Rs. 735.40/m ²					Rs. 543314.00
17/17 > prov. and laying of hot applied thermoplastic Comp (Pedestrian crossing)					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide MB 3076, Page-20			4.00 m ²		
@ Rs. 735.40/m ²					Rs. 2942.00
18/18) prov. and laying of hot applied thermoplastic comp.					
2.5mm thick at the edge for CC position.					
Qty. vide MB 3076, Page-21			120.00 m ²		
@ Rs. 820.58/m ²					Rs. 98470.00
19/19) P/F MNGSY typical informal sign board with logo					
Qty. vide MB 3076, Page-21			2.00 nos.		
Qty. vide MB - 3076, Page-22			1.00 no.		
			3.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 11164.01/no.					Rs. 33492.00
20/20) Construction of unreinforced PCC M20 grade					
Qty. vide MB 3076, Page-14			360.00 m ³		
@ Rs. 7469.99/m ³					Rs. 2689196.00
21/21) Brick masonry work in C.M (1:1:3) in Parapet					
Qty. vide MB 3076, Page-21			2.88 m ³		
@ Rs. 5859.67/m ³					Rs. 16876.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
22 22 → plastering with c.M (1:4)					
Qty. vide MB					
3076 Page-21			125.55 m ²		
@ Rs. 185.38/m ²					Rs. 23274=00
23 23 → Painting two coats on new conc. surface					
Qty. vide MB					
3076. Page-22			125.55 m ²		
@ Rs. 86.94/m ²					Rs. 10915=00
Total Rs.					8331902=00 9071693=00
Add 1% cess Rs.					83319=00 90717=00
Add 12% G.S.T Rs.					999828=00 1088603=00
Total Rs.					9415049=00 10251013=00

29/06/2021
JE

29/06/2021
JE

29/07/2021
JE

Material Statement

(1) E/W:- 1890.00 m³

@ Rs. 23.78/m³

Aggr.

63mm to

(2) 45mm - 72.57 m³

@ Rs. 427.69/m³

53mm to

(3) 22.4mm - 192.86 m³

@ Rs. 458.22/m³

(4) Stone Screening - 53.84 m³

@ Rs. 345.52/m³

(5) 13.2mm to 0.09mm - 58.05 m³

@ Rs. 470.04/m³

Continuation